Commentary
225 SCH

Non Fiction
220. MUE
220.9/10 RAS
270.8/3 ADE

289.7 RAT

289.7 STU
289.7 TOE
779 ALE

Biography
B BLA

B SMI

Easy

E BUN
E COR
E FRY

E GUE
E HAF
E HAR
E HAS
E HES

E HUI

EJOH
EJON
E KEN
E KRE
E LAS

E LEI

E MAC
E MCC
E MCC
E NEL
E NEL
E NEL
E OCH
E PAR
E PAU
E PHI

EPOL
EPOL
EPOL
E SAS

ESOT
ETUT

Fiction

F AUS
F BAR

F BRO
F DOB
F FAB
F FAB
F FAB

Schertz, Mary H.

Muecke, Chrissie
Rasmussen, Carl
Adeney, Miriam
Ratzlaff, Rod

Stucky, Brian
Toews, Paul

Blaine, Gary
Smith, Granger
Bunting, Eve
Correa, Maria

Fry-Miller, Kathleen M.

Guendelsberger, Erin

Snapdragon Editorial Group

Harvey, Brett
Hasbro
Hest, Amy

Huie, Eliza

Johnson, Angela
Lloyd-Jones, Sally
Kennedy, Pamela
Merrill, Meadow
Lashbrook, Marilyn
Leighton, Maxinne Rhea
Mackall, Dandi Daley
McCann, Jackie
McCurdy, Michael
Nelson, Thomas
Nelson, Thomas
Nelson, Thomas
Ochiltree, Dianne
Parker, Amy

Paul, Ann Whitford
Phillips, Katie Kenny
Polacco, Patricia
Polacco, Patricia
Polacco, Patricia
Sasso, Sandy Eisenberg
Sotomayor, Sonia
Tutu, Desmond

Austin, Lynn
Bartels, Erin

Brouwer, Sigmund
Dobson, Melanie
Fabry, Chris
Fabry, Chris
Fabry, Chris

o

MF

MF
MF
MF

O O

MF

MF
MF

MF

O O 0O 0O O

AMC Library New Acquistions Fall 2023

Luke (Believers Church Bible Commentary Series)

The Peace Table: A Storybook Bible

Zondervan atlas of the Bible

Kingdom without borders : the untold story of global Christianity

The Remarkable genealogical Story of Alexanderwohl Mennonite Church, Goessel,
Kansas

Goessel Area Rural Graves - A Project of the Mennonite Heritage and Agricultural
Museum, Goessel, Kansas

The Mennonite Story in Ukraine

Pastor Caleb Yoder Church Life Memories 2017-2023

| Am Here for You
Like a River: Finding the Faith and Strength to Move Forward after Loss and
Heartache

How Many Days to America? A Thanksgiving Story

Noah's Noisy Night

Maria's kit of comfort

The Christmas blessing : a one-a-kind nativity story about the love that brings us
together

Easter Ato Z

MY PRAIRIE YEAR Based on the Diary of Elenore Plaisted

Opposites in Candy Land

When Jessie Came Across the Sea

Count Yourself Calm: Taking BIG Feelings to a BIG God (Christian book for kids
strong emotions and feelings for children 4-7 for anxiety and anger ... regulation,
social emotional learning)

When | am old with you

Song of the stars : a Christmas story

Otter B Friendly

The Backward Easter Egg Hunt (Lantern Hill Farm)

Get Lost Little Brother: The Story of Joseph (Me Too!)

AN Ellis Island Christmas (Picture Puffins)

One small donkey

If the World Were 100 People: A Visual Guide to Our Global Village
Trapped by the ice!: Shackleton's amazing Antarctic adventure
Candy Apple Blessings (Sweet Blessings)

Big look bible book

My Christmas ABCs (An Alphabet Book)

It's a firefly night

Thank you, God, for Daddy

If Animals Kissed Good Night

Today | Feel like a Jelly Donut: A Book About Emotions

Chicken Sunday

The Bee Tree

The Trees of the Dancing Goats

| Am Not Afraid: Psalm 23 for Bedtime

Just ask! : be different, be brave, be you

Children of God storybook Bible

If | Were You: A Novel (A Gripping Christian Historical Fiction Story of Friendship and

Survival Set in London During WWII and Post-War America)
All That We Carried: A Novel

Heartwarming Christmas Stories: A Cozy Collection of Fiction for the Holidays
The Winter Rose

Dogwood

Almost heaven

A piece of the moon

2023

2023
2010
2009

2023

2023
2022
2023

2019

2023

1992
2019
2021

2021
2006
1986
2005
1999

2023
1990
2011
2023
2019
2001
1994
2016
2021
2000
2018
2017
2018
2013
2011
2014
2023
1993
1993

2023
2019
2010

2020
2021

2006
2022
2008
2010
2021



AMC Library New Acquistions Fall 2023

F FRA Frantz, Laura D A heart adrift : a novel 2022
F GOH Gohlke, Cathy Ladies of the Lake 2023
F HAI Haidle, Helen D Christmas legends to remember 2002
F HAT Hatcher, Robin Lee D Make You Feel My Love 2021
F HAU Hauck, Rachel D Sweet Caroline : a novel 2007
FHIT APR 2 Hitchcock, Grace MF The Pursuit of Miss Parish: A Victorian Harvey Girls Romance (Aprons & Veils) 2023
F HUN Hunter, Denise D Harvest Moon (A Riverbend Romance) 2022
FHUN Hunter, Denise D Mulberry Hollow (A Riverbend Romance) 2022
FJACBOOK 1 Jackson, Neta D The Yada Yada Prayer Group (Yada Yada Prayer Group, Book 1) 2003
FJACHOU 2 Jackson, Neta D Who Do | Talk To? (Yada Yada House of Hope Series, Book 2) 2012
FJACHOU 3 Jackson, Neta D Who Do | Lean On? (Yada Yada House of Hope) 2010
FJACHOU 4 Jackson, Neta D Who Is My Shelter? (Yada Yada House of Hope, Book 4) 2011
FJAC PRA BOOK 5 Jackson, Neta D The Yada Yada Prayer Group Gets Caught (The Yada Yada Prayer Group, Book 5) 2006
The Yada Yada Prayer Group Gets Rolling (The Yada Yada Prayer Group, Book 6)
F JAC PRA BOOK 6 Coble, Colleen D (With Celebrations and Recipes) 2008
FJAC PRA BOOK 7 Jackson, Neta D The Yada Yada Prayer Group Gets Decked Out (The Yada Yada Prayer Group, Book 7) 2007
F KOS Koslin D Dangerous Beauty 2022
F MAR Martin, Charles D Where the River Ends: A Novel 2009
F NEL Nelson, Christina Suzann MF The way it should be 2021
F RAN Raney, Deborah D Gifts of the Season: Christmas Then and Now 2023
F ROS Rosche, Janine D With Every Memory 2023
F ROW Rowell, Edward K. D Emma's Journal 2003
FRUC Ruchti, Cynthia D A fragile hope : a novel 2016
FRUC Ruchti, Cynthia D Miles from Where We Started 2019
FRUC Ruchti, Cynthia MF All my belongings 2014
FRUC Ruchti, Cynthia D As Waters Gone By 2015
A Song of Comfortable Chairs: No. 1 Ladies' Detective Agency (23) (No. 1 Ladies'
FSMINO 23 McCall Smith, Alexander D Detective Agency Series) 2023
F SOR Sorrells, Amy K. D Then sings my soul 2019
F SOR Sorrells, Amy K. D Lead me home 2016
F WAL Walsh, Courtney D Just Like Home: A Harbor Pointe Novel 2020
FWIC CAL1 Wick, Lori D Whatever Tomorrow Brings (The Californian Series, Book 1) 1992
F WIC CAL 2 Wick, Lori D As time goes by 1992
FWICCAL3 Wick, Lori D Sean Donovan 1993
FWIC CAL4 Wick, Lori D Donovan's Daughter (The Californians Series) (The Californians Series) 1994
F WIN BLU 2 Wingate, Lisa D The summer kitchen 2009
F WIN BLU 4 Wingate, Lisa D Dandelion summer 2011
F WIN MOS 2 Wingate, Lisa D Blue moon bay : a novel 2012
F WIN MOS 3 Wingate, Lisa D Firefly Island: A Small Town New in Town Romance with Mystery 2013
F WIN MOS 4 Wingate, Lisa D Wildwood Creek 2014
F WIN TEN 3 Wingate, Lisa D The Language of Sycamores (Tending Roses) 2019
F WIN TEN 4 Wingate, Lisa D Drenched in Light (Tending Roses, Band 4) 2021
FWINTEN 5 Wingate, Lisa D A Thousand Voices (Tending Roses) 2021
FWO0O Woods, Sherryl D Lilac Lane (A Chesapeake Shores Novel) 2018

Junior Fiction

JF AND Anderson, C. W. D Blaze and the forest fire 1992
JF AND Anderson, C. W. D Billy and Blaze 1992
JF AND Anderson, C. W. D Blaze and the mountain lion 1993
JF AND Anderson, C. W. D Blaze and Thunderbolt 1993
JF AND Anderson, C. W. D Blaze and the lost quarry : story and pictures 1994
JF AND Anderson, C. W. D Blaze and the gray spotted pony 1997
JF AND Anderson, C. W. D Blaze shows the way : story and pictures 1994
JF AND Anderson, C. W. D Blaze finds the trail 2000
JF HER IMA 29 Hering, Marianne MF Sled Run for Survival (AlO Imagination Station Books) 2022
JF NAW DEA 11 Nawrocki, Mike MF A Twisty-Turny Journey (The Dead Sea Squirrels) 2023
JF SMI Smith, S. D. MF The Green Ember (The Green Ember Series: Book 1) 2014
Media

MEDIA-DVD Bratcher, Ashley D Unplanned 2019
MEDIA-DVD Abercrombie, Karen D War Room 2015
MEDIA-DVD Joiner, Michael D The Grace Card 2012
MEDIA-DVD Fuller, Drew D The Ultimate Gift 2016



AMC Library New Acquistions Fall 2023

MEDIA-DVD Polish, Michael D 90 Minutes in Heaven [DVD] 2015
MEDIA-DVD Chandler, Jenn Gotzon D Sunrise in Heaven 2019
MF-Memorial Funds

D-Donated



