AMC Library New Acquistions Fall 2023

Commentary		_		
225 SCH	Schertz, Mary H.	D	Luke (Believers Church Bible Commentary Series)	2023
Non Fiction				
220. MUE	Muecke, Chrissie	D	The Peace Table: A Storybook Bible	2023
220.9/10 RAS	Rasmussen, Carl	D	Zondervan atlas of the Bible	2010
270.8/3 ADE	Adeney, Miriam	D	Kingdom without borders : the untold story of global Christianity	2009
289.7 RAT	Ratzlaff, Rod		The Remarkable genealogical Story of Alexanderwohl Mennonite Church, Goessel, Kansas	2023
	····, ···		Goessel Area Rural Graves - A Project of the Mennonite Heritage and Agricultural	
289.7 STU	Stucky, Brian		Museum, Goessel, Kansas	2023
289.7 TOE	Toews, Paul		The Mennonite Story in Ukraine	2022
779 ALE		D	Pastor Caleb Yoder Church Life Memories 2017-2023	2023
Biography				
B BLA	Blaine, Gary	D	I Am Here for You	2019
			Like a River: Finding the Faith and Strength to Move Forward after Loss and	
B SMI	Smith, Granger		Heartache	2023
Easy				
E BUN	Bunting, Eve	D	How Many Days to America? A Thanksgiving Story	1992
E COR	Correa, Maria	MF	Noah's Noisy Night	2019
E FRY	Fry-Miller, Kathleen M.	MF	Maria's kit of comfort	2021
			The Christmas blessing : a one-a-kind nativity story about the love that brings us	
E GUE	Guendelsberger, Erin	MF	together	2021
E HAF	Snapdragon Editorial Group	D	Easter A to Z	2006
E HAR	Harvey, Brett	D	MY PRAIRIE YEAR Based on the Diary of Elenore Plaisted	1986
E HAS	Hasbro	D	Opposites in Candy Land	2005
E HES	Hest, Amy	D	When Jessie Came Across the Sea	1999
			Count Yourself Calm: Taking BIG Feelings to a BIG God (Christian book for kids	
			strong emotions and feelings for children 4-7 for anxiety and anger regulation,	
E HUI	Huie, Eliza	MF	social emotional learning)	2023
E JOH	Johnson, Angela	D	When I am old with you	1990
E JON	Lloyd-Jones, Sally	MF	Song of the stars : a Christmas story	2011
E KEN	Kennedy, Pamela	MF	Otter B Friendly	2023
E KRE	Merrill, Meadow	MF D	The Backward Easter Egg Hunt (Lantern Hill Farm)	2019 2001
E LAS	Lashbrook, Marilyn		Get Lost Little Brother: The Story of Joseph (Me Too!)	1994
E LEI E MAC	Leighton, Maxinne Rhea Mackall, Dandi Daley	D D	AN Ellis Island Christmas (Picture Puffins) One small donkey	2016
E MCC	McCann, Jackie	MF	If the World Were 100 People: A Visual Guide to Our Global Village	2010
E MCC	McCurdy, Michael	D	Trapped by the ice!: Shackleton's amazing Antarctic adventure	2021
E NEL	Nelson, Thomas	MF	Candy Apple Blessings (Sweet Blessings)	2018
ENEL	Nelson, Thomas	MF	Big look bible book	2018
ENEL	Nelson, Thomas	D	My Christmas ABCs (An Alphabet Book)	2018
E OCH	Ochiltree, Dianne	MF	It's a firefly night	2013
EPAR	Parker, Amy		Thank you, God, for Daddy	2011
E PAU	Paul, Ann Whitford	D	If Animals Kissed Good Night	2014
E PHI	Phillips, Katie Kenny	MF	Today I Feel like a Jelly Donut: A Book About Emotions	2023
E POL	Polacco, Patricia	D	Chicken Sunday	1993
E POL	Polacco, Patricia	D	The Bee Tree	1993
E POL	Polacco, Patricia	D	The Trees of the Dancing Goats	
E SAS	Sasso, Sandy Eisenberg	MF	I Am Not Afraid: Psalm 23 for Bedtime	2023
E SOT	Sotomayor, Sonia	D	Just ask! : be different, be brave, be you	2019
E TUT	Tutu, Desmond	MF	Children of God storybook Bible	2010
Fiction				
			If I Were You: A Novel (A Gripping Christian Historical Fiction Story of Friendship and	ł
F AUS	Austin, Lynn	D	Survival Set in London During WWII and Post-War America)	2020
F BAR	Bartels, Erin	MF	All That We Carried: A Novel	2021

F BRO	Brouwer, Sigmund	D	Heartwarming Christmas Stories: A Cozy Collection of Fiction for the Holidays	2006
F DOB	Dobson, Melanie	D	The Winter Rose	2022
F FAB	Fabry, Chris	D	Dogwood	2008
F FAB	Fabry, Chris	D	Almost heaven	2010
F FAB	Fabry, Chris	D	A piece of the moon	2021

AMC Library New Acquistions Fall 2023

F FRA	Frantz, Laura	D	A heart adrift : a novel	2022
F GOH	Gohlke, Cathy		Ladies of the Lake	2023
F HAI	Haidle, Helen	D	Christmas legends to remember	2002
F HAT	Hatcher, Robin Lee	D	Make You Feel My Love	2021
F HAU	Hauck, Rachel	D	Sweet Caroline : a novel	2007
F HIT APR 2	Hitchcock, Grace	MF	The Pursuit of Miss Parish: A Victorian Harvey Girls Romance (Aprons & Veils)	2023
F HUN	Hunter, Denise	D	Harvest Moon (A Riverbend Romance)	2022
F HUN	Hunter, Denise	D	Mulberry Hollow (A Riverbend Romance)	2022
F JAC BOOK 1	Jackson, Neta	D	The Yada Yada Prayer Group (Yada Yada Prayer Group, Book 1)	2003
F JAC HOU 2	Jackson, Neta	D	Who Do I Talk To? (Yada Yada House of Hope Series, Book 2)	2012
F JAC HOU 3	Jackson, Neta	D	Who Do I Lean On? (Yada Yada House of Hope)	2010
F JAC HOU 4	Jackson, Neta	D	Who Is My Shelter? (Yada Yada House of Hope, Book 4)	2011
F JAC PRA BOOK 5	Jackson, Neta	D	The Yada Yada Prayer Group Gets Caught (The Yada Yada Prayer Group, Book 5) The Yada Yada Prayer Group Gets Rolling (The Yada Yada Prayer Group, Book 6)	2006
F JAC PRA BOOK 6	Coble, Colleen	D	(With Celebrations and Recipes)	2008
F JAC PRA BOOK 7	Jackson, Neta	D	The Yada Yada Prayer Group Gets Decked Out (The Yada Yada Prayer Group, Book 3	7) 2007
F KOS	Koslin	D	Dangerous Beauty	2022
FMAR	Martin, Charles	D	Where the River Ends: A Novel	2009
FNEL	Nelson, Christina Suzann	MF	The way it should be	2021
FRAN	Raney, Deborah	D	Gifts of the Season: Christmas Then and Now	2023
F ROS	Rosche, Janine	D	With Every Memory	2023
FROW	Rowell, Edward K.	D	Emma's Journal	2003
FRUC	Ruchti, Cynthia	D	A fragile hope : a novel	2016
F RUC	Ruchti, Cynthia	D	Miles from Where We Started	2019
F RUC	Ruchti, Cynthia	MF	All my belongings	2014
F RUC	Ruchti, Cynthia	D	As Waters Gone By	2015
			A Song of Comfortable Chairs: No. 1 Ladies' Detective Agency (23) (No. 1 Ladies'	
F SMI NO 23	McCall Smith, Alexander	D	Detective Agency Series)	2023
F SOR	Sorrells, Amy K.	D	Then sings my soul	2019
F SOR	Sorrells, Amy K.	D	Lead me home	2016
F WAL	Walsh, Courtney	D	Just Like Home: A Harbor Pointe Novel	2020
F WIC CAL 1	Wick, Lori	D	Whatever Tomorrow Brings (The Californian Series, Book 1)	1992
F WIC CAL 2	Wick, Lori	D	As time goes by	1992
F WIC CAL 3	Wick, Lori	D	Sean Donovan	1993
F WIC CAL 4	Wick, Lori	D	Donovan's Daughter (The Californians Series) (The Californians Series)	1994
F WIN BLU 2	Wingate, Lisa	D	The summer kitchen	2009
F WIN BLU 4	Wingate, Lisa	D	Dandelion summer	2011
F WIN MOS 2	Wingate, Lisa	D	Blue moon bay : a novel	2012
F WIN MOS 3	Wingate, Lisa	D	Firefly Island: A Small Town New in Town Romance with Mystery	2013
F WIN MOS 4	Wingate, Lisa	D	Wildwood Creek	2014
F WIN TEN 3	Wingate, Lisa	D	The Language of Sycamores (Tending Roses)	2019
F WIN TEN 4	Wingate, Lisa	D	Drenched in Light (Tending Roses, Band 4)	2021
F WIN TEN 5	Wingate, Lisa	D	A Thousand Voices (Tending Roses)	2021
F WOO	Woods, Sherryl	D	Lilac Lane (A Chesapeake Shores Novel)	2018
Junior Fiction		-		
JF AND	Anderson, C. W.	D	Blaze and the forest fire	1992
JF AND	Anderson, C. W.	D	Billy and Blaze	1992
JF AND	Anderson, C. W.	D	Blaze and the mountain lion	1993
JF AND	Anderson, C. W.	D	Blaze and Thunderbolt	1993
JF AND	Anderson, C. W.	D	Blaze and the lost quarry : story and pictures	1994
JF AND	Anderson, C. W.	D	Blaze and the gray spotted pony	1997
JF AND	Anderson, C. W.	D	Blaze shows the way : story and pictures	1994
JF AND	Anderson, C. W.	D	Blaze finds the trail	2000
JF HER IMA 29 JF NAW DEA 11	Hering, Marianne Nawrocki, Mike	MF MF	Sled Run for Survival (AIO Imagination Station Books) A Twisty-Turny Journey (The Dead Sea Squirrels)	2022 2023
JF NAW DEA 11 JF SMI	Smith, S. D.	MF	The Green Ember (The Green Ember Series: Book 1)	2023
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Media MEDIA-DVD	Bratcher Ashlov	P	Unplanned	2019
MEDIA-DVD MEDIA-DVD	Bratcher, Ashley Abercrombie, Karen	D D	Unplanned War Room	2019
MEDIA-DVD MEDIA-DVD	Joiner, Michael	D	The Grace Card	2015
MEDIA-DVD MEDIA-DVD	Fuller, Drew	D	The Ultimate Gift	2012
		U		2010

AMC Library New Acquistions Fall 2023

MEDIA-DVD	Polish, Michael	D	90 Minutes in Heaven [DVD]	2015
MEDIA-DVD	Chandler, Jenn Gotzon	D	Sunrise in Heaven	2019

MF-Memorial Funds D-Donated